
asa Nat Inter-County Masters North

Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming

Session - 1

at Macclesfield

EVENT 1 65+ Womens 50m Butterfly           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Doreen Gordon 66 Lancashire 50.76

2 Brenda Walker 70 Cheshire 58.31

3 Patricia Johnston 71 Cumbria  1:20.22

No Swimmer 68 Yorkshire DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 68 N & Durham DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 2 65+ Mens 50m Butterfly             

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Neil McKinnon 67 Cheshire 32.29

2 Ian McLean 68 Lancashire 36.73

3 Eddie Sawyers 65 N & Durham 41.24

4 Bill Moore 71 Yorkshire 44.29

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

Dick McBride 81 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 3 55+ Womens 50m Butterfly           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Rachel Barton 60 Cheshire 35.6

2 Carol Brown 61 Yorkshire 46.12

3 Helen Jenkins 62 Lancashire 46.98

No Swimmer 58 N & Durham DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 58 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 4 55+ Mens 50m Butterfly             

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Christopher Brown 55 Yorkshire 30.55

2 Alex Brown 64 N & Durham 36.88

3 Alan Rowson 59 Cheshire 38.25

4 Phil Kitts 64 Lancashire 40.06

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 58 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 5 45+ Womens 50m Butterfly           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Mary Purvis 53 N & Durham 34.99

2 Jill Jones 51 Cheshire 35.18

3 Lesley Killen 48 Yorkshire 37.2

4 Vanessa Foster 50 Cumbria 39.8

5 Karen Barton 48 Lancashire 42.47

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 6 45+ Mens 50m Butterfly             

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Alec Johnson 46 Cheshire 28.82

2 Stephen Wall 54 Lancashire 30.18

3 Paul Ormerod 50 Yorkshire 30.58

4 John Lamb 47 N & Durham 31.02

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC



No Swimmer 48 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 7 35+ Womens 50m Butterfly           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Helen Sadler 38 Cheshire 31.09

2 Lucie Turcotte 42 N & Durham 32.7

3 Sue Baron 39 Lancashire 34.5

4 Jackie Buxton 43 Yorkshire 34.95

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 38 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 8 35+ Mens 50m Butterfly             

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 David Chaney 40 N & Durham 28.04

2 Steve Harding 39 Cheshire 28.57

3 Phil Cropper 36 Lancashire 29.2

4 Miles Little 39 Cumbria 29.75

5 Paul Butler 36 Yorkshire 30.83

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 9 25+ Womens 50m Butterfly           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Lisa Poole 25 Yorkshire 32.83

2 Judy Brown 44 Cheshire 33.94

3 Mel Lang 34 Lancashire 34.11

4 Jennifer Dobson 25 N & Durham 36.9

5 Helen Meehan 32 Cumbria 41.65

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 10 25+ Mens 50m Butterfly             

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Richard Symons 34 Cheshire 28.04

2 Robert Dickinson 34 N & Durham 29.51

3 John Major 29 Yorkshire 30.27

4 Alasdair Patrick 29 Lancashire 31.03

5 Andrew Vroatch 28 Cumbria 34.57

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 11 18+ Womens 50m Butterfly           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Hannah Allen 21 Cheshire 31.04

2 Jennifer Clegg 20 Yorkshire 31.29

3 Sarah Morris 24 Lancashire 32.12

4 Sarah Germain 24 N & Durham 37.22

5 Vanessa Foster 50 Cumbria 42.55

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 12 18+ Mens 50m Butterfly             

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Ian Hulme 24 N & Durham 25.91

2 Alistair Crawford 24 Yorkshire 26.1

3 Craig Ward 23 Cheshire 27.17

4 Simon Smith 23 Cumbria 27.62

5 Michael Wall 23 Lancashire 28.26

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC



EVENT 13 Mixed 260+ Freestyle Team          

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:23.13 31.12

2 Cheshire      Cheshire  2:28.98 29.76

3 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:30.80 48.45

N & Durham      N & Durham DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 14 Mens 200+ Freestyle Team           

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  1:46.16 25.94

2 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  1:54.61 29.69

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  1:58.85 28.89

4 N & Durham      N & Durham  2:04.03 27.59

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 15 Womens 200+ Freestyle Team         

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  2:06.64 33.43

2 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:12.13 33.61

3 N & Durham      N & Durham  2:22.71 42.07

4 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:35.51 42.86

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 16 Mens 100+ Freestyle Team           

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  1:40.09 26.24

2 N & Durham      N & Durham  1:42.23 26.18

3 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  1:42.74 26.32

4 Cumbria      Cumbria  1:45.97 26.67

5 Lancashire      Lancashire  1:46.57 26.79

No Team      No Team DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 17 Womens 100+ Freestyle Team         

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  1:58.80 29.42

2 Cheshire      Cheshire  1:59.57 29.25

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:01.00 34.49

4 N & Durham      N & Durham  2:09.61 31.34

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 18 65+ Mens 50m Breaststroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Eddie Sawyers 65 N & Durham 39.12

2 Bill Moore 71 Yorkshire 41.53

3 Tom Walker 73 Cheshire 42.41

4 Jack Penswick 70 Lancashire 49.92

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

Dick McBride 81 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 19 65+ Womens 50m Breaststroke        

Place Name AaD Club Time



1 Doreen Gordon 66 Lancashire 51.18

2 Brenda Walker 70 Cheshire 56.91

3 Naomi Crowder 72 Yorkshire  1:08.55

4 Patricia Johnston 71 Cumbria  1:10.45

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 68 N & Durham DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 20 55+ Mens 50m Breaststroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Brian Taylor 58 Yorkshire 36.87

2 Nigel Hodkinson 55 Cheshire 38.73

3 Rodney Barton 63 Lancashire 41.94

4 Carl Butler 64 N & Durham 44.31

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

Dick McBride 81 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 21 55+ Womens 50m Breaststroke        

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Rachel Barton 60 Cheshire 44.1

2 Jackie Hughes 55 Yorkshire 44.74

3 Helen Jenkins 62 Lancashire 46.69

4 Patricia Johnston 71 Cumbria  1:10.45

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 58 N & Durham DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 22 45+ Mens 50m Breaststroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Neville Barton 54 Cheshire 34.18

2 Rob Lucas 47 Yorkshire 36.68

3 John Forster 52 N & Durham 37.82

4 Tom Dean 54 Lancashire 38.81

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

Stephen Foster 51 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 23 45+ Womens 50m Breaststroke        

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Verity Dobbie 49 N & Durham 39.38

2 Sally Shields 54 Yorkshire 40.68

3 Jill Jones 51 Cheshire 42.56

4 Vanessa Foster 50 Cumbria 45.79

5 Helen Jenkins 62 Lancashire 48.84

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 24 35+ Mens 50m Breaststroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Steve Harding 39 Cheshire 33.54

2 Richard Slater 42 Lancashire 33.94

3 Ian Harris 42 Yorkshire 34.43

4 David Chaney 40 N & Durham 35.54

5 Miles Little 39 Cumbria 35.55

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 25 35+ Womens 50m Breaststroke        

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Lucie Turcotte 42 N & Durham 38.17

2 Suzanne Brown 35 Lancashire 38.87



3 Jackie Buxton 43 Yorkshire 40.23

4 Tracie Gorst 40 Cheshire 42.03

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 28 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 26 25+ Mens 50m Breaststroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Mathew Whittaker 34 Lancashire 32.65

2 Andrew Robertshaw 28 Yorkshire 32.69

3 Marc Best 30 N & Durham 33.19

4 Greg Banham 34 Cheshire 33.34

5 Johnathon Hewitt 40 Cumbria 42.95

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 27 25+ Womens 50m Breaststroke        

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Lisa Poole 25 Yorkshire 38.25

2 Geraldine Bolton 42 Cheshire 38.6

3 Carlota Rosales 27 N & Durham 39.16

4 Emma Jenkins 32 Lancashire 41.73

5 Vanessa Foster 50 Cumbria 45.8

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 28 18+ Mens 50m Breaststroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Craig Elliot 21 Cumbria 29.01

2 Ian Hulme 24 N & Durham 30.45

3 Andrew Ball 24 Yorkshire 31.71

4 Aaron Jones 22 Cheshire 31.97

5 Edward Griffin 24 Lancashire 36.13

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 29 18+ Womens 50m Breaststroke        

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Vanessa Grayson 22 Yorkshire 36.83

2 Sonja Allen 18 Cheshire 37.8

3 Sarah Germain 24 N & Durham 39.11

4 Emma Jenkins 32 Lancashire 41.47

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 18 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 30 Mixed 240+ Medley Team             

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  2:25.07 36.73

2 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:45.51  1:01.78

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:58.24 54.17

N & Durham      N & Durham DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 31 Womens 160+ Medley Team            

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  2:19.97 33.79

2 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:22.86 36.18

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:34.91 38.84

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       



No Team      No Team DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

N & Durham      N & Durham DQ S-2L  1:00.35

EVENT 32 Mens 160+ Medley Team              

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  1:58.39 30.81

2 Lancashire      Lancashire  1:59.97 29.05

3 N & Durham      N & Durham  2:01.97 30.58

4 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:05.40 33.44

No Team      No Team DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DQ SL- 36.1  1:18.78

EVENT 33 Womens 72+ Medley Team             

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:10.67 33.33

2 Cheshire      Cheshire  2:13.59 33.5

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:19.83 32.7

4 N & Durham      N & Durham  2:23.66 38.29

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 34 Mens 72+ Medley Team               

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  1:52.53 27.79

2 N & Durham      N & Durham  1:53.91 29.85

3 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  1:55.49 29.92

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

Lancashire      Lancashire DQ SL-3L 29.69

EVENT 35 65+ Womens 50m Freestyle           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Doreen Gordon 66 Lancashire 39.39

2 Brenda Walker 70 Cheshire 42.64

3 Naomi Crowder 72 Yorkshire 50.41

4 Patricia Johnston 71 Cumbria 58.27

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 68 N & Durham DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 36 65+ Mens 50m Freestyle             

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Neil McKinnon 67 Cheshire 29.1

2 Ian McLean 68 Lancashire 31.76

3 Eddie Sawyers 65 N & Durham 35.09

4 Harry Barrow 70 Yorkshire 35.76

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

Dick McBride 81 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 37 55+ Womens 50m Freestyle           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Rachel Barton 60 Cheshire 31.75

2 Carol Brown 61 Yorkshire 37.95

3 Christine Hornby 64 Lancashire 42.35

4 Patricia Johnston 71 Cumbria 59.55

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 58 N & Durham DNC



No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 38 55+ Mens 50m Freestyle             

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Stephen Whitfield 56 Yorkshire 29.25

2 Alan Rowson 59 Cheshire 31.64

3 David Nevill 57 Lancashire 33.19

4 Alex Brown 64 N & Durham 34.39

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

Dick McBride 81 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 39 45+ Womens 50m Freestyle           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Jill Jones 51 Cheshire 31.87

2 Mary Purvis 53 N & Durham 32.02

3 Carolyn Irvine 45 Yorkshire 32.45

4 Karen Barton 48 Lancashire 34.45

5 Vanessa Foster 50 Cumbria 34.69

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 40 45+ Mens 50m Freestyle             

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Tom Dean 54 Lancashire 26.92

2 Alec Johnson 46 Cheshire 27.02

3 Rob Lucas 47 Yorkshire 27.96

4 John Lamb 47 N & Durham 28.62

5 Stephen Foster 51 Cumbria 33.22

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 41 35+ Womens 50m Freestyle           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Helen Sadler 38 Cheshire 28.31

2 Lucie Turcotte 42 N & Durham 29.61

3 Carol Hughes 39 Lancashire 29.79

4 Lynne Dawson 41 Yorkshire 30.9

5 Vanessa Foster 50 Cumbria 37.83

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 42 35+ Mens 50m Freestyle             

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Steve Harding 39 Cheshire 25.94

2 Phil Cropper 36 Lancashire 26

3 David Chaney 40 N & Durham 26.18

4 Ian Harris 42 Yorkshire 28.16

5 Paul Gibson 43 Cumbria 29.53

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 43 25+ Womens 50m Freestyle           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Elizabeth Mould 26 Yorkshire 28.7

2 Katie Birchall 26 Lancashire 28.95

3 Helen Tonge 31 Cheshire 30.29

4 Carlota Rosales 27 N & Durham 32.29

5 Helen Meeham 32 Cumbria 36.46

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 44 25+ Mens 50m Freestyle             



Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Neale Sayle 26 Cheshire 24.43

2 Philip Pratt 27 Yorkshire 26.07

3 Robert Dickinson 34 N & Durham 26.34

4 Tom Lord 26 Lancashire 26.51

5 Andrew Broatch 28 Cumbria 30.97

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 45 18+ Womens 50m Freestyle           

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Holly Newsome 22 Cheshire 28.83

2 Rebecca Milnes 24 Yorkshire 29

3 Laurie Jackson 21 Lancashire 30.62

4 Sarah Germain 24 N & Durham 33.11

5 Helen Meeham 32 Cumbria 37.83

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 46 18+ Mens 50m Freestyle             

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Alister Crawford 24 Yorkshire 23.89

2 Craig Elliot 21 Cumbria 24.1

3 Ian Hulme 24 N & Durham 24.4

4 Craig Ward 23 Cheshire 24.77

5 Michael Wall 23 Lancashire 26.28

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 47 Mixed 260+ Medley Team             

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  2:51.93 49.17

2 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:56.90 48.35

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:57.79 49.43

N & Durham      N & Durham DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 48 Mens 200+ Medley Team              

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  2:05.89 31.37

2 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:06.95 31.99

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:11.24 34.76

4 N & Durham      N & Durham  2:11.67 30.2

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 49 Womens 200+ Medley Team            

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:25.82 35.44

2 Cheshire      Cheshire  2:25.89 39.41

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:44.68 38.51

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

N & Durham      N & Durham DQ O-6L 41.08

EVENT 50 Mens 100+ Medley Team              

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 N & Durham      N & Durham  1:55.02 30.31



2 Cheshire      Cheshire  1:55.52 28.21

3 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  1:55.58 29.52

4 Lancashire      Lancashire  1:58.55 29.43

5 Cumbria      Cumbria  2:00.96 36.49

No Team      No Team DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 51 Womens 100+ Medley Team            

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:15.32 36.25

2 Cheshire      Cheshire  2:18.78 37.41

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:22.04 33.31

4 N & Durham      N & Durham  2:26.38 35.46

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 52 65+ Mens 50m Backstroke            

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Tom Walker 73 Cheshire 43.76

2 Eddie Sawyers 65 N & Durham 45.29

3 Bill Moore 71 Yorkshire 45.8

4 William Dalzell 65 Lancashire 46.03

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

Dick McBride 81 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 53 65+ Womens 50m Backstroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Sylvia Bramham 71 Lancashire 49.34

2 Brenda Walker 70 Cheshire 49.78

3 Patricia Johnston 71 Cumbria  1:01.47

4 Naomi Crowder 72 Yorkshire  1:03.79

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 68 N & Durham DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 54 55+ Mens 50m Backstroke            

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Christopher Brown 55 Yorkshire 31.73

2 David Nevill 57 Lancashire 40.62

3 Nigel Hodkinson 55 Cheshire 41.61

4 Carl Butler 64 N & Durham 43.86

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 58 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 55 55+ Womens 50m Backstroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Rachel Barton 60 Cheshire 38.72

2 Carol Brown 61 Yorkshire 45.95

3 Helen Jenkins 62 Lancashire 48.93

No Swimmer 58 N & Durham DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 58 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 56 45+ Mens 50m Backstroke            

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Colin Holmes 47 Cheshire 30.18

2 Stephen Allen 48 Yorkshire 32.26

3 John Lamb 47 N & Durham 39.15



4 Stephen Foster 51 Cumbria 41.11

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

Phil Cropper 36 Lancashire DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 57 45+ Womens 50m Backstroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Julie Bennett 46 Yorkshire 34.95

2 Karen Barton 48 Lancashire 38.64

3 Claire Dickinson 48 Cheshire 39.49

4 Verity Dobie 49 N & Durham 40.5

5 Vanessa Foster 50 Cumbria 48.82

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 58 35+ Mens 50m Backstroke            

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Peter Jones 38 Lancashire 29.81

2 Ian Harden 39 Cheshire 30.82

3 Paul Ross 43 N & Durham 31.25

4 Stuart Hoyle 42 Yorkshire 32.88

5 Paul Gibson 43 Cumbria 36.51

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 59 35+ Womens 50m Backstroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Lucie Turcotte 42 N & Durham 35.15

2 Karen Holden 39 Yorkshire 36.35

3 Sue Baron 39 Lancashire 36.66

4 Tracie Gorst 40 Cheshire 36.72

5 Vanessa Foster 50 Cumbria 52.5

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 60 25+ Mens 50m Backstroke            

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Neale Sayle 26 Cheshire 28.26

2 Philip Pratt 27 Yorkshire 29.3

3 Dominic Johnston 31 N & Durham 30.73

4 Alisdair Patrick 29 Lancashire 31.96

5 Miles LIttle 39 Cumbria 33.06

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 61 25+ Womens 50m Backstroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Katie Birchall 26 Lancashire 32.72

2 Helen Sadler 38 Cheshire 32.97

3 Carolyn Irvine 45 Yorkshire 38.17

4 Jennifer Dobson 25 N & Durham 39.51

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 28 Cumbria DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 62 18+ Mens 50m Backstroke            

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Filip Meloun 18 Yorkshire 30.16

2 Ryan Livingstone 22 N & Durham 30.6

3 Simon Smith 23 Cumbria 30.74

4 Martin Brooks 23 Cheshire 31.21

5 Michael Wall 23 Lancashire 32.01



No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 63 18+ Womens 50m Backstroke          

Place Name AaD Club Time

1 Rebecca Milnes 24 Yorkshire 33.49

2 Hannah Allen 21 Cheshire 33.61

3 Carlota Rosales 27 N & Durham 34.81

4 Sarah Morris 24 Lancashire 36.86

5 Vanessa Foster 50 Cumbria 51.22

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

No Swimmer 8 No Team DNC

EVENT 64 Mixed 240+ Freestyle Team          

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  2:12.40 31.7

2 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:15.92 38.76

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:28.90 33.49

N & Durham      N & Durham DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 65 Womens 160+ Freestyle Team         

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  2:04.73 28.99

2 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  2:08.26 32.09

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  2:13.23 36

4 N & Durham      N & Durham  2:29.31 45.02

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 66 Mens 160+ Freestyle Team           

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  1:44.77       

2 N & Durham      N & Durham  1:46.67       

3 Lancashire      Lancashire  1:48.51       

4 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  1:50.49       

5 Cumbria      Cumbria  2:10.31       

No Team      No Team DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 67 Womens 72+ Freestyle Team          

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  1:56.25 28.24

2 Lancashire      Lancashire  1:58.17 31.39

3 Cheshire      Cheshire  1:58.21 29.54

4 N & Durham      N & Durham  2:12.61 32.6

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       

EVENT 68 Mens 72+ Freestyle Team            

Place Name A.G Club Time 50

1 Cheshire      Cheshire  1:39.39 25.48

2 Yorkshire      Yorkshire  1:41.88 26.86

3 N & Durham      N & Durham  1:46.31 28.01

4 Lancashire      Lancashire  1:49.37 28.89

No Team      No Team DNC       

Cumbria      Cumbria DNC       

No Team      No Team DNC       
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 1:32.13  2:06.09

 1:33.09  2:07.09

 1:38.48  2:16.75

      

      

      

      

100 150

 1:05.93  1:35.23

 1:07.98  1:38.29

 1:13.80  1:44.29

 1:09.73  1:37.93

      

      

      

100 150

 1:16.08  1:52.73

 1:18.11  1:54.20

 1:29.94  2:04.96

      

      

      

 1:21.85  1:57.02

100 150

 1:03.15  1:29.30



 1:01.83  1:30.34

 1:02.81  1:29.81

 1:01.88  1:31.45

 1:06.64  1:33.47

      

      

100 150

 1:12.70  1:45.91

 1:15.98  1:47.11

 1:12.14  1:51.18

 1:14.71  1:52.62

      

      

      





100 150

 1:13.27  1:45.33

 1:12.17  1:46.90

 1:14.88  1:55.39

      

      

      

      

100 150

 1:01.07  1:33.46

 1:04.30  1:37.23

 1:06.39  1:41.11

 1:23.13  1:56.64

      

      

      

100 150

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

100 150

57.96  1:26.63

59.9  1:30.02

59.31  1:29.34

 1:07.28  1:41.52

      

      

      

100 150

51.04  1:14.92

52.78  1:18.39

54.55  1:20.88

56.44  1:22.98

      

      

      


